TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nava Holdings, LLC		06/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascend One Corporation	
Street Address:	9755 Patuxent Woods Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86097759	NAVA
Serial Number:	86097775	NAVA HEALTH AND VITALITY CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4105764026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-576-4171

Email: nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

Ned T. Himmelrich **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 East Redwood Street Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned T. Himmelrich
SIGNATURE:	/Ned T. Himmelrich/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nava Holdings, LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Nava Holdings, LLC Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

Nava Holdings, LLC

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Transferor") hereby transfers, assigns, and conveys all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the assets specified in the attached Exhibit A ("Assets"), to Ascend One Corporation, a Maryland corporation, which is a successor to the business of Transferor to which the assets pertain, and its successors and assigns (the "Transferee"), to be effective as of June 1, 2014.

Transferor represents and warrants that it has and hereby conveys good and marketable title to the Assets conveyed hereby, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and security interests.

TRANSFEROR: NAVA HOLDINGS, LLC

Bernie Dancel, ØEO

Ascend One Corporation, sole member

The Transferee hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment.

TRANSFEREE:

ASCEND ONE CORPORATION

Ohama Calkae Carretory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0008

Exhibit A

Assets Transferred:

The marks listed below, including the common law rights and rights respecting such marks:

	Mark		Application	Number
) 7 7	
ALASIA .			86081128	
NAVA HEA		ALITY CENTER	86097775	

Together with that part of the goodwill and portion of the Transferor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Transferee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Transferor if this Assignment had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 11/15/2016